
Extract from the Minutes of the 759’” Licensing Meeting of the Environmental Protection 
Agency, held on 19 December 2013 

at EPA Headquarters, Johnstown Castle Estate, CO Wexford. 

Parameter 
PH 
Temperature 

Volume to be emitted 

1. The 759‘h Licensing Meeting of the Agency was held on 19 December 2013, in EPA 
Headquarters, Johnstown Castle Estate, Co. Wexford. 

Interim Emission Limit Value 
6-9 

25’ C 
Until 31 December 2017 

m3/d I m3/hr I m3/d I m3/hr 

Directors Present: L Burke (Chair) (via Video Conference). 
G O’Leary; M 0 Cinneide; M Crowe. 

3. Objection to Proposed Determination of an Application for an IPPC Licence 

(id Licensee: Anglo Beef Processors Ireland t/a ABP Clones 
Teehill 
Clones 
County Monaghan 

Register of Licence No: PO190-02 

The Directors considered the following documentation: Proposed Determination issued 
on 2 August 2012; 1 First-Party objection and the Report and recommendations of the 
Technical Committee, Office of Climate, Licensing, Research and Resource Use. 

A copy of the licence application was available electronically. 

Marie O’Connor gave a verbal presentation. 

Technical Committee Report 
The Directors noted the Technical Committee Report and approved the 
recommendations of the Technical Committee subject to the following amendments; 
A.4. Condition 3.11 -Activated alarm at the WWTP 
The Directors agreed to amend Condition 3.1 1 as follows; ‘The licensee shall maintain a 
procedure for addressing “Activation of a high level alarm ” when implementing 
Condition 3.10 above. This procedure shall be reviewed annually and updated as 
necessary.’ 

A.13. Condition 6.22 -Process Effluent 
The Directors agreed to amend Schedule B.2 Emissions to Water as follows; 

Emission Point Reference No: 
Name of Receiving Waters: 
Location of discharge point: 
Location of monitoring point: 

WEP 1 
Tributary of the River Finn (XB-36-east-3) 
25 1025E, 325 198N 
250265E, 325339N 

1 



BOD 
COD 
Suspended Solids 
Total Nitrogen (as N) 
Total Ammonia (as N) 
Total Phosphorus (as P) 
Oils, Fats and Grease 
Sulphates (as S04) 
Chlorides (as CI) 
Detergents (as Lauryl 
sulnhatel 

15 
70 
15 
15 
10 
2 
15 

1,500 
1400 
10 

500 1 .  25 I 1,000 Note1 I 42 

15 
50 
15 
15 
5 
1 

15 
1,500 
900 
10 

Note 1: The emission limits for COD, total Ammonia (as N), Total Phosphorus (as P) and Chlorides (us 
C!, decrease pro-rata with volume as the volume of effluent is increased between 500mVd and 1000m3/d. 

Following discussion, the Directors decided to grant a licence, as modified, to Anglo 
Beef Processors Ireland t/a ABP Clones, for their facility at, Teehill, Clones, County 
Monaghan, Register of Licence No PO190-02, subject to the conditions as set out in the 
licence. 

2 


