Extract from the Minutes of the 759th Licensing Meeting of the Environmental Protection Agency, held on 19 December 2013 at EPA Headquarters, Johnstown Castle Estate, Co Wexford.

1. The 759th Licensing Meeting of the Agency was held on 19 December 2013, in EPA Headquarters, Johnstown Castle Estate, Co. Wexford.

Directors Present:

L Burke (Chair) (via Video Conference).

G O'Leary; M Ó Cinnéide; M Crowe.

3. Objection to Proposed Determination of an Application for an IPPC Licence

(ii) Licensee:

Anglo Beef Processors Ireland t/a ABP Clones

Teehill Clones

County Monaghan

Register of Licence No: P0190-02

The Directors considered the following documentation: Proposed Determination issued on 2 August 2012; 1 First-Party objection and the Report and recommendations of the Technical Committee, Office of Climate, Licensing, Research and Resource Use.

A copy of the licence application was available electronically.

Marie O'Connor gave a verbal presentation.

Technical Committee Report

The Directors noted the Technical Committee Report and approved the recommendations of the Technical Committee subject to the following amendments;

A.4. Condition 3.11 - Activated alarm at the WWTP

The Directors agreed to amend Condition 3.11 as follows; 'The licensee shall maintain a procedure for addressing "Activation of a high level *alarm*" when implementing Condition 3.10 above. This procedure shall be reviewed annually and updated as necessary.'

A.13. Condition 6.22 - Process Effluent

The Directors agreed to amend Schedule B.2 Emissions to Water as follows;

Emission Point Reference No:

WEP1

Name of Receiving Waters:

Tributary of the River Finn (XB_36_east_3)

Location of discharge point:

251025E, 325198N

Location of monitoring point:

250265E, 325339N

Parameter	Interim Emission Limit Value					
pH	6-9					
Temperature	25° C					
	Until 31 December 2017					
Volume to be emitted	m^3/d m^3/hr m^3/d $m^3/$	'hr				

	500	25	1,000 Note 1	42	
	mg/l				
BOD	15		15		
COD	70		50		
Suspended Solids	15		15		
Total Nitrogen (as N)	15		15		
Total Ammonia (as N)	10		5		
Total Phosphorus (as P)	2		1		
Oils, Fats and Grease	15		15		
Sulphates (as SO4)	1,500		1,500		
Chlorides (as Cl)	1400		900		
Detergents (as Lauryl sulphate)	10		10		

Note 1: The emission limits for COD, total Ammonia (as N), Total Phosphorus (as P) and Chlorides (as Cl) decrease pro-rata with volume as the volume of effluent is increased between 500m³/d and 1000m³/d.

Following discussion, the Directors decided to grant a licence, as modified, to Anglo Beef Processors Ireland t/a ABP Clones, for their facility at, Teehill, Clones, County Monaghan, Register of Licence No P0190-02, subject to the conditions as set out in the licence.